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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE, AND TOURISTS—continued.

Position. No. of
Officers. Class.

i
Mini- iMaxi- Annual Remarks,
mum. mum. (Increment.

Division II—continued.
£ £

Inspector and Ranger
Trade Representative
Tourist Agent
Tourist Agents
District Agents
District Agents
Laboratory Assistant
Laboratory Cadets
Laboratory Cadets
Accountant
Inspector of Offices ..
Chief Clerk.. .. ..
Clerk-
Clerks
Clerks .. .. .. j
Clerks .. ..
Clerks
Clerks
Clerks
Private Secretary to Minister of

Agriculture

1
1
1
4
3
4

1

1
1
1
1
4

10
1

18
18

1

1
1
1
4
3
4

1

1
1
1
1
4

10
1

18
18

6
3
5
6

6, 5
6
5

8,7
8

5,4
5

Deduction for house, £20.

4, 3
5,4
6, 5

6
7, 6

7
8,7

8
5,41

Division III.

Bath Attendants, 1st grade . .
Bath Attendants, 2nd grade ..
Bath Attendants, 3rd grade ..
Bath Attendants, 4th grade . .
Electrician in charge Power-

house
Electric Lineman
Guides

2
12

1

1
2

120 160 £5 | Deduction of £50 for board
80 110 £5 - and lodging; £13for house
55 75 ] £5 I only.
40 50 £5

220 270 £10

120
80
55
40

220
180 200 £5
100 140 £5 Deduction of £30 for board

and lodging; £20 forhouse
only.

180
100

Ticket-sellers, 1st grade
Ticket-sellers. 2nd grade
Caretakers. Live-stock Quaran-

tine-stations, 1st Grade
Caretakers, Live-stock Quaran-

tine-stations, 2nd Grade
Caretaker. Rabbit-fence
Caretaker, Whakarewarewa . .
Caretaker, Aviary

aker oi Ilostel

2

1
1
1
1

80 110 £5 .
55 75 £5
160 180 £5 Deduction of £20 for house.

80
55

160

110 140 £5110

100 .. Fixed.
130 150 £5
100 110 £5
50 80 £5 Deduction of £30 for board

and lodging.

130
100
50

Masseur
Vine and Wine Instructor .. i
Experimental-farm Managers.

1st grade
Experimental-farm Managers,

2nd grade
Overseers, Poultry-station
Beekeeper .. ..
Laboratory Assistants .. <\
Laboratory Attendant
Messengers
Inspectors of Stock, 1st grade
inspectors of Stock, 2nd grade
Inspectors of Stock, 3rd grade
Meat Inspectors, 1st grade
Me.a Inspectors, 2nd grade . .
Meat Inspectors, 3rd grade ..
Fruit Inspectors, 1st grade ..
Fruit Inspectors, 2nd grade ..
Inspectors of Rabbits and

Noxious Weeds, 1st grade
Inspectors of Rabbits and

Noxious Weeds, 2nd grade

1
1
2
■i

3
1

1
2

26
5

7
8

4

9
11

180 240 £10
180 250 £10
240 300 £10 Deduction for board and

lodging, or for house, &c.
180 230 £5 Ditto.

180
180
240

180

160 180 £5 : Deduction of £20 for house.
73 .. Fixed.

140 : 200 £20
120 160 £5 Deduction of £20 for house.

See General List.
260 300 £10
220 250 £10
180 210 £5
220 ' 250 £10
185 210 £5
150 180 £5
190 220 | £10
150 180 £5

260 300 £10 Deduction for house, £30.

160

140
120

260
220
180
220
IK.-)
150
190
150

260

220 250 £10 Deduction for house, £30.220
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