DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE, AND TOURISTS—continued.

Position.	No. of Officers.	Class.	Mini- mum.	Maxi- mum.	Annual Increment.	Remarks.
DIVISION II—continued.						
Inspector and Ranger	1	6	£	£		
Trade Representative	1	3				
Tourist Agent	i	5				:
Tourist Agents	4	6	Ì			
District Agents	3	6, 5	ļ			
District Agents	4	6				
Laboratory Assistant	1	5_			¦ · ·	Deduction for house, £20.
Laboratory Cadets	• •	8, 7				
Laboratory Cadets Accountant	i	8 5, 4	Ì	I		
Inspector of Offices	1	5, 4	1	! !		
Chief Clerk	1	4, 3	İ	1		
Clerk	1	5, 4				
Clerks	4	6, 5	İ		ĺ	
Clerks	10	6		!		ļ.
Clerks	1	7,_6				
Clerks	18	7	1			I
Clerks	18	8, 7				 -
Private Secretary to Minister of Agriculture	1	5, 4				
Division III.	! !	i !				
Bath Attendants, 1st grade	2		120	160	£5 \	Deduction of £50 for board
Bath Attendants, 2nd grade	12	::	80	110	£5	and lodging; £13 for house
Bath Attendants, 3rd grade			55	75	£5	only.
Bath Attendants, 4th grade			40	50	£5	
Electrician in charge Power-	1		220	270	£10	
house		1	100	220		
Electric Lineman Guides	1 2	 !	180 100	200 140	£5 £5	Deduction of £30 for board and lodging; £20 for house only.
Ticket-sellers, 1st grade	١		80	110	£5	omy.
Ticket-sellers, 2nd grade			55	75	£5	
Caretakers, Live-stock Quaran-	2	• • •	16 0	180	£5	Deduction of £20 for house.
tine-stations, 1st Grade						
Caretakers, Live-stock Quaran- tine-stations, 2nd Grade		i	110	140	£5	.s
Caretaker, Rabbit-fence	1		120	100	 es	Fixed.
Caretaker, Whakarewarewa Caretaker, Aviary	1		$\frac{130}{100}$	150 110	£5 £5	
Caretaker, Aviary	1		50	80	£5	Deduction of £30 for board
CONTROL OF THOSULA	1		90	30	L.,	and lodging.
Masseur	1	1	180	240	£10	· · ·
Vine and Wine Instructor	1	١	180	250	£10	
Experimental-farm Managers, 1st grade	2		240	300	£10	Deduction for board and lodging, or for house, &c.
Experimental-farm Managers, 2nd grade	3	· · ·	180	2 3 0	£5 £5	Ditto. Deduction of £20 for house.
Overseers, Poultry-station Beekeeper	1			73	i	Fixed.
Laboratory Assistants			140	200	£20	i iauu.
Laboratory Attendant	1		120	160	£5	Deduction of £20 for house.
Messengers	$\tilde{2}$					See General List.
Inspectors of Stock, 1st grade	26		260	300	£10	
Inspectors of Stock, 2nd grade	5		220	250	£10	
Inspectors of Stock, 3rd grade			180	210	£5	
Meat Inspectors, 1st grade	7		220	250	£10	
Meat Inspectors, 2nd grade	8	• • •	185	210	£5	
Meat Inspectors, 3rd grade	4		150 190	180 220	£5 £10	
Fruit Inspectors, 1st grade Fruit Inspectors, 2nd grade		• • •	150	180	£10 £5	
Inspectors of Rabbits and	9		260	300	£10	Deduction for house, £30.
Noxious Weeds, 1st grade	, 9		200	3 00		Doddonon for house, Lov.
_ 4 1.7	. 11		220	250	£10	Deduction for house, £30.
Inspectors of Rabbits and						